10/17/2017 504598260

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4644972

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN S. CHRISTENSEN	09/20/2017
ANTONIO D. LUCERO	09/15/2017
BRIAN RILEY	09/15/2017
ERIC B. LAFAY	09/19/2017
DAVID D. SCOTT	09/12/2017
MICHELLE SANPEDRO	09/18/2017
RAYMOND B. COTA	09/13/2017
QI WU	09/26/2017
JEFFREY A. GOLDA	09/13/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OPTIMEDICA CORPORATION
Street Address:	1700 E. ST. ANDREW PLACE
City:	SANTA ANA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92705

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29576483

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (714)247-8679

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-247-8877

Email: PatentMgr@abbott.com **Correspondent Name:** SANJESH P. SHARMA

Address Line 1: ABBOTT MEDICAL OPTICS INC. Address Line 2: 1700 E. ST. ANDREW PLACE Address Line 4: SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA 92705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OM794USO1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANJESH P. SHARMA

PAIENI

REEL: 043886 FRAME: 0865 504598260

SIGNATURE:	/Sanjesh P. Sharma/							
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2017							
Total Attachments: 10								
source=OM794USO1_FULLY_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif								
source=OM794USO1_FULLY_Executed	d_Assignment#page2.tif							
source=OM794USO1_FULLY_Executed	d_Assignment#page3.tif							
source=OM794USO1_FULLY_Executed	d_Assignment#page4.tif							
source=OM794USO1_FULLY_Executed	d_Assignment#page5.tif							
source=OM794USO1_FULLY_Executed	d_Assignment#page6.tif							
source=OM794USO1_FULLY_Executed	d_Assignment#page7.tif							
source=OM794USO1_FULLY_Executed	d_Assignment#page8.tif							
source=OM794USO1_FULLY_Executed	d_Assignment#page9.tif							
source=OM794USO1_FULLY_Executed	d_Assignment#page10.tif							

#### ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, WE/I:

Steven S. Christensen, Antonio D. Lucero, Brian Riley, Eric B. Lafay,	a citizen of United States of America,	residing in residing in residing in	Fremont, CA Fresno, CA San Francisco, CA Sunnyvale, CA
David D. Scott,	a citizen of United States of America,		Oakland, CA
Michelle SanPedro	a citizen of United States of America,	residing in	Mountain View, CA
Raymond B. Cota	a citizen of United States of America,	residing in	San Jose, CA
Qí Wu	a citizen of , United States of America,	residing in	Union City, CA
Jeffrey A. Golda	a citizen of, United States of America,	residing in	Menio Park, CA

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR(S)"),

have filed a design patent application in the United States, Appl. No. 29/576483 filed on September 2, 2016

AND WHEREAS, **OPTIMEDICA**: **CORPORATION**, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation, with a mailing address of 1700 E. St. Andrew Place, Santa Ana, CA 92705, U.S., desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we'll, said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we'll have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assignees, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to, and under the said improvements, and the said patent application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisionals, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions; renewals and reissues thereof; and we/l hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE/I DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives, and assignees all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND WE/I HEREBY covenant and agree that we/I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assignees, any facts known to us/me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assignees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, SEPTEMBER , 2017.	***************************************	hereunto	set	THE R. P. LEWIS CO., LANS.				day	of
	St	even S. Chi	risten						
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,, 2017.	1	hereunto	set	my	hand	this		day	of
	Āı	ntonio D. Lu	icero				-		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,, 2017.	1	hereunto	set	my	hand	this	www.pananananananananananananananananananan	day	of
	B	rian Riley							
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,, 2017.		·	set	my	hand	this	a	day	of
	E	ric B. Lafay							
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,, 2017.	l	hereunto	set	my	hand	this		day	of
	n	avid D. Scot	łŧ				····		

execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assignees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_ day of Steven S. Christensen IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_15\_ day of September , 2017. Antonio D. Lucero IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_ day of , 2017. Brian Riley IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2017. Eric B. Lafay IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_ day of , 2017.

David D. Scott

AND WE/I HEREBY covenant and agree that we/I will communicate to the said

ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assignees, any facts known to us/me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers,

AND WE/I HEREBY covenant and agree that we/l will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assignees, any facts known to us/me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assignees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

	<b>V</b>	TESTIMONY , 2		1	hereunto	set	my	hand	this	<b>(</b> )	day	of
				Ste	even S. Chr	isten	sen					
		TESTIMONY , 2		( particular )	hereunto	set	my	hand	this	•	day	of
				An	itonio D. Lu	cero				-		
" _5ee	N 76	TESTIMONY MBER, 2	WHEREOF, 017.	keepota	hereunto	set	my	hand	this	15#	day	of
				Br	ian Riley		)					
	N	TESTIMONY		ļ	hereunto	set	my	hand	this		day	of
				Eri	ic B. Lafay					<del></del>		
	N 	TESTIMONY , 2		1	hereunto	set	my	hand	this		day	of

David D. Scott

ASSIGNED respecting execute all do everyth	D WE/I HEREBY covenant E, its successors, legal repressaid improvements, and to divisional, continuing and re ing possible to aid the said to obtain and enforce pr	esei estif issu AS	ntatives, ar y in any le ue applicati SIGNEE, i	nd as: egal p ons, r ts suc	signe proce nake pcess	es, any eding, all righ ors, leg	/ facts sign a tful oa jal rep	known all lawful ths and presental	to us/ I pape genera tives a	me ers, ally and
	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 2017.	***************************************	hereunto	set	my	hand	this	,	day	of
		St	even S. Chi	risten	sen	·····	·····			
	TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	***************************************	hereunto	set	my	hand	this		day	of
		Ār	ntonio D. Lu	icero			***********			
IN	TESTIMONY WHEREOF,, 2017.	iveen	hereunto	set	my	hand	this	Annanananang	day	of
		Br	ian Riley							
IN Sept	TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	_/:	hereunto	set	my	hand	this	19	day	of
		Sees 5	to see mority							
IN	TESTIMONY WHEREOF,, 2017.	I	hereunto	set	my	hand	this	- Total Addition of	day	of

David D. Scott

execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assignees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_ day of , 2017. Steven S. Christensen IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this day of , 2017. Antonio D. Lucero IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_ day of , 2017. Brian Riley IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_ day of , 2017. Eric B. Lafay

AND WE/I HEREBY covenant and agree that we/I will communicate to the said

ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assignees, any facts known to us/me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers,

David D. Scott

SPOTEMBE, 2017.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have reunto set my hand this 12\_ day of

	TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	į	hereunto	set	my	hand	this	18	day	of
	, 200	X	7-01-		TAXELBOOKS.					
		Mi	chelle SanF	edro				<b></b> -		
IN	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 2017.	l	hereunto	set	my	hand	this	***************************************	day	of
		264				···		-		
		Ra	ymond B. (	Cota						
	TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I	hereunto	set	my	hand	this		day	of
		~~	narlie Wu			duurnananananan				
		G.	iariie vvu					•		
IN	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 2017.	1	hereunto	set	my	hand	this		day	of
		Je	ffrey A. Gol	da				_		
JEC CHI, ERI, ERI, ERI ANI NIA NIA DIA 365 NO 105 CHI.	ner can de en en en pri pri pa par hal hal hal hal ner de en en en en									
Hereby acc	cepted on behalf of the Assign	тее	· ,							
OPTIMEDI	CA CORPORATION									
Signature			Date			<u>.</u>				
Name			<del></del>							
Title										

IN	TESTIMONY WHEREOF,, 2017.	1	hereunto	set	my	hand	this		day	of
		Mi	ichelle Sanf	Pedro						
IN Sept	TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I	hereunto	set	my	hand	this	73_	day	of
ŧ	no.		7	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	guaran mananan	All Control of the Co				
		R	iymond B. (	Cota						
IN	TESTIMONY WHEREOF,, 2017.	awaran .	hereunto	set	my	hand	this		day	of
		CI	arlie Wu							
IN	TESTIMONY WHEREOF,, 2017.	l	hereunto	set	my	hand	this		day	of
		Je	ffrey A. Gol	lda						
Hereby ac	cepted on behalf of the Assig	nee	<b>)</b> ,							
OPTIMED	ICA CORPORATION									
Signature			Date			-				
Name		******	***************************************							
Title										

		TESTIMONY WHER	REOF,	l hereunto	set	my	hand	this	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	day	of
				Vichelle San	Pedro						
		TESTIMONY WHER	REOF,	li hereunto	set	my	hand	this	processor and a state of the specific s	day	of
or o			) access	Raymond B.	Cota		A THE STREET OF				• • • •
	Septem	TESTIMONY WHER	REOF,	If hereunto	set	my	hand	this	26	day	of
				al Wu							
·		TESTIMONY WHER	REOF,	li hereunto	set	my	hand	this	Notice and the second of the s	day	of
				Jeffrey A. Go	lda	erenavekeropi					
).	Hereby ac	cepted on behalf of the	Assigne	<del>)</del> e,							
	OPTIMED	ICA CORPORATION									4
	Signature			Date			<del></del>				
	Name			······································							
	Title		<del>(</del>	<b>-</b>							

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,, 2017.	· ·	hereunto	set	my	hand	this	,	day	of			
	M	ichelle Sanl	<sup>3</sup> edro				<del>,</del>					
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,, 2017.	I	hereunto	set	my	hand	this		day	of			
	R	aymond B. (				e al au sa sa serience de la serience d'activitée	in and a second					
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,, 2017.	l	hereunto	set	my	hand	this	ACCUMENTAL MESSER INCOME.	day	of			
	CI	narlie Wu			ala anti-anti-anti-anti-anti-anti-anti-anti-	BANKSOKANESSOSS						
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, SEPTEMBER, 2017.	*****	hereunto	set	my	hand	this	_13_	day	of			
	Je	offrely A. Go	) Ida	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH			<del>de</del>					
Hereby accepted on behalf of the Assignee,												
OPTIMEDICA CORPORATION												
Signature												
Name BRANCEY	*******	ni nanan ini nana										
ASSISTANT SECRETARY												

PATENT REEL: 043886 FRAME: 0876

**RECORDED: 10/17/2017**